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niently to the public free of cost.
In a few areas where resistance to choloroquine by parasiteg has been noticed, alternative anti-malarials like quinine have been extended to 38 towng quring 1977-78 besides continuing it in the already existing 28 towns. -

For early examination of blood smears anq providing quick Medical treatment {o positive cases laboratory services have been dJecen~
tralised to the P.H.C. leve],

Supervision of the field staff has been toned up,

Steps have been taken for undertaking both fundamental and operational research in Malaria.

Intensive campaigny hag been started in North Eastern region with World Health Organisation assistance for containing the spread of P. falciparum infection.

Steps have beenn taken for imparting health education regarding the disease ang for seeking co-operation of public organisations e.g. panchayats, Schoo} leachers, students, Youth Organisations, Medical Prgc-
titionerg ete. in controlling the disease. mi

Cases of Snake Bite in Delhi

+79. SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN:
Will the Ministey of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: Co - - .

(a) whether any cases of snake bite '

have come to Government's notice recently in Delhi; and .

(b) if so, what is the number of such caseg registered with each Government hospital in Delhj during the yearg 1975, 1976 and upto September in 19777

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAG-
DAMBI PRASAD YADAV): (a) Yes,

Sir. LMBE PR V5 UL el s >

(b) The number of such cases registereq with each Government hospital in Delhi during the year 1975,
1976 and upto September, 1977 is as follows:—

S. No. Name of Hospital® 1975 @ 1976 Upto’
September

1977
1 Safdarjang Hospital . . v 217 211 89
2 Willingdon Hospital 2 I I
3 Irwin Hospital . . 43 32 39
4 All India Institute of Medical Sciences. . 7 3 2
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+[Compulsory education for children
{[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
#73. SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA: THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION,
Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE (SMT. RENUKA DEVI BARAK!%-
be pleased to state: TAKI): (a) to (¢) Education is primarily a State subject. A Statement
(a) the progress made so far in the showing the progress of enrolment of implementation of the constitutional ! children iy classeg T—VIII ig laig on provision for compulsory education of the Table of the Sabha. (See Abpen-
all children upto th, age of fourteen dix C-III, Annexure No. 7].
years within a stipulated period;
: The States which are markedly lag-
(b) the time likely to be taken to ging behir}d are: Andhra Prades_h, fully implement the said provision; Assam, Bihar, Jammu & Kashmir, and , , oo Karnataka, Madhyy Pradesh, Orissa,
Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and West
(¢) the names of the States which Bengal. .n bd e e are jagging behind in implementing )
the programme ang the stepg which Universalisation of elementary edu-
the Central Government are taking to cation for 6—14 age-group children accelerate the pace of 1mp1ementatmn constitutes one of the three top prio-
of this pregramme?} : rity programmes under the new plan, which jg at present under formula-
. tion. Effortg are now being made to
fﬂm{ wHI Feaw qar qepfa finalise the detailed State plans ohn
. W ¥ Tred west (st dopey 3 the basis of block level plans. A awwewt) - (F) & () frer ger feasible time period within which the
° . goal of universal elementary educa-
oF U fawa F 1w 17 VIIL & tion will be achieved wil] be known
=91 ¥ afasr 7y gafa @i arar after the present exercises are over.] faaeor qwr Tee qx w@ fear @ Pricine Policy of DDA Flat b N o icing Policy o i i
[afaa afefore C-I11, sr@y d=r 7] g Policy of DDA Flats in Delhi
*74. SHRI S. K. VAISHAMPAYEN:
MU AT s Y B w o F SHRI C. P, MAJHL:
L ®RE SHRI SRIMAN PRAFULLA
§ & g g39, 7@w, @, 9w GOSWAMI: -
HX FTEHT, FATeF, Ted T, IS, SHRI NABIN CHANDRA
TEAT, AT AR 51 ey s | BURAGOHAIN:
s s : Will the Minister of WORKS AND
6~14 ITT 77 F oAl aatr qTfev HABILITATION be pleased fo pefer farerT =61 AT SR FT FH T 9T HABILITATION be pleased t, refer
& FY A7 &Y A G F i watew to the reply to Starred Question 224
Y given in the Rajya Sabha op the 27th
STAFRHAT T FTAFAT T 2| July, 1977 and state:

[ ] English translation,

